United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California Santa Ana

Ronald A Clifford III, Presiding Courtroom 5D Calendar

Friday, January 24, 2025

Hearing Room

5D

9:00 AM

9: - Chapter

#0.00 Judge Clifford will take the bench in Courtroom 5D in the Santa Ana Division (at Ronald Reagan Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse, 411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana, California 92701) for the hearings on calendar for today.

Unless ordered otherwise, appearances for the matters on calendar today may be made in-person in Courtroom 5D in the Santa Ana Division or in-person in Courtroom 201 in Santa Barbara (Northern Division). Appearances made in-person in Santa Barbara will be videoconferenced via ZoomGov into the Santa Ana Courtroom and Judge Clifford will appear via ZoomGov in the Santa Barbara Courtroom. Appearances may also be made by video through ZoomGov, or by telephone through ZoomGov. If appearing through ZoomGov, parties in interest may connect to the video and audio feeds, free of charge, using the connection information provided below. Individuals may participate by ZoomGov video and audio using a personal computer (equipped with camera, microphone and speaker), or a handheld mobile device. Individuals may opt to participate by audio only using a telephone (standard telephone charges may apply).

All parties making an appearance via ZoomGov video and audio connection **must** have their video on. Proper court attire is required of all parties appearing via ZoomGov video. Any virtual backgrounds are to be of a solid color, without pictures, videos, or scenes. No party may appear by ZoomGov from any place other than a quiet room in an office or home. Parties may not appear via ZoomGov from a vehicle of any kind, moving or not.

Regarding remote access to hearings, members of the public may <u>NOT</u> observe any hearing via ZoomGov web address or app. Members of the public may <u>ONLY</u> **listen to** non-evidentiary hearings, where no live testimony is being taken, via ZoomGov telephone conference line or in-person at the address listed above. If members of the public attempt to observe hearings remotely in any manner other than via ZoomGov telephone conference line, the Court will remove them from ZoomGov for the hearing(s). No members of the public will be permitted to observe, via telephone line or otherwise, trials, evidentiary hearings, hearings where live testimony will be taken, and hearings where sensitive information is being disseminated that may not be adequately safeguarded.

You may obtain the ZoomGov connection details by clicking the hyperlink below or copying and pasting the web address into your browser.

https://forms.office.com/g/d3SqfMtsuv

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California Santa Ana Ronald A Clifford III, Presiding Courtroom 5D Calendar

Friday, January 24, 2025

Hearing Room

5D

9:00 AM CONT...

Chapter

Neither a Zoom nor a ZoomGov account is necessary to participate, and no preregistration is required. The audio portion of each hearing will be recorded electronically by the Court and that recording will constitute its official record. Recording, retransmitting, photographing, or imaging Court proceedings by any means is strictly prohibited.

Docket 0

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California Santa Ana Ronald A Clifford III, Presiding

Courtroom 5D Calendar

Friday, January 24, 2025

Hearing Room

5D

9:00 AM

9:24-10682 MaddieBrit Products, LLC

Chapter 11

#1.00 Hearing RE: [204] Motion to approve compromise under Rule 9019 for order approving settlement agreement and mutual release between the debtor, on the one hand, and Bright Plastics, LLC and BrightFlow.ai, Inc., on the other hand

Docket 204

Party Information

Debtor(s):

MaddieBrit Products, LLC Represented By

Craig G Margulies
Jeremy Faith

Samuel Mushegh Boyamian

Trustee(s):

Mark M Sharf (TR) Pro Se

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California Santa Ana

Ronald A Clifford III, Presiding Courtroom 5D Calendar

Friday, January 24, 2025

Hearing Room

5D

9:00 AM

9:24-10682 MaddieBrit Products, LLC

Chapter 11

#2.00 Hearing RE: [206] Motion to sell property of the estate free and clear of liens under section 363(f); debtor and debtor in possession MaddieBrit Products LLCs motion for order: (1) authorizing sale of debtors assets free and clear of all liens, claims, and interests pursuant 11 U.S.C. § 363(f)(2); (2) authorizing assumption and assignment of executory contracts pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 365(a); (3) approving bidding procedures and break up fee; (4) approving purchaser, successful bidder, and back-up bidder as good faith purchasers; (5) order authorizing change of case caption; and (6) waiving the 14 day stay

Docket 206

Party Information

Debtor(s):

MaddieBrit Products, LLC Represented By

Craig G Margulies
Jeremy Faith

Samuel Mushegh Boyamian

Trustee(s):

Mark M Sharf (TR) Pro Se